AN ASANSOL DURGAPUR DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

(A Statutory Authority of the Government of West Bengal)
Durgapur Office -

Asansol Office :
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ColAttorney of Md. Eshan Mallick & Zaring Khatoon,

ORI ion GOT Road, Near Guijrat School

ESLAnst Paschom Bacdhaman- 713 01

“ial Residential Project (B+G+V) on ot Mo, 2

Sl Land-use NOC from ADDA for Development ol Commer
23253 & -Lorrespording o Mutation Case No. 218772017 & 218872017 with an area of 25 b sy
63 dectin Mouza Asannol Municipalitg, L1 No. 50, P.S. Asansol sathin Asanso! Municipal Curporat, o

et 2ouwr Application No. 1'/3220 dated 14-09-2017.

With reterence 1o the above this is to inform you that as per provision ot LUDCP, this Authority
sedi e dssae Pevelopmiert Permission for develapment of Commercial Residential Project {Bai, V)
fove guanten of lind and locations mentioned above, subject to Tulfillment of the tallee o
cnditions
Feonsiruction, necessary approval of detaled Architectural /Structural drav v
i Lngineer, made as per Corporgion/ My ipality/Panchayn Acts &
e the Competent Authority.
auies ol the proposed project:
s ceverane as per Building Plan 289850 of the teal plot area,
herof cwelling units /Commercial arin . ) NS SGef 1 S 2ne (Block-AT& Gr.ibBlock i)
Binldings BeG+V,
sl fieight CTREO Moy,

vrkitions:

P This NOC s related to land use only under T&CP Act 10979, Al Statutory clearance needs o e

i

f
obtamned for setting up Commercial Residentiol Project (BeGavn

P 0O does not inciude provision for assuring water suppry for the abave mention e Brojeet In
case e nroject proposes to draw ground wates or from o 0ther sources, necessary permiosions

st e sought fromn the Competent Authority accordinely

o Povwer Supply oo s

sarv o suppiy of Power s required to be obtained trom the
sured lor cmergencics.

Yernative sources of power must he as

o L



(o

tLory

()
U Proper adequate diainage is required to be prepared during land development and as per lavel
survey of the area, submitted i this altice so that adjacent plots are not adversely aftectod,

5 Necessary Fire Clearance is mandatory as per norms. Fire satety measures are required to be

mstalled to avoid any mishap to the public life and property

O Garbage Vat s required to be provided within the project arca, which is casily accessible to the
mhabitmes and the local bodies {Corporation, Municipalities ete.) as well.

Harvesting of Rainwater along with recharging pits in adequate number must be installed in the
site to be self-sutticient.
S Instaliation of Solar System for hghtning ete inall the shadow ree arens within the project may be
imducted te make the project encrey efficient.
Provision of small S°1.P. must be there. Necessary permission from the Competent Authority may
be obtained tor the Outfall of such ST.P.

ORI

1O, The project must ensure the intrastructure of all public amenities and safety measures as and

when required and as per Govt. Rules,
11 A copy of Completion Certificate of the project from the Competent Authority is required to he
submitted in due time to this Authority.
12 Permission for conversion of land under the provision of WBLR Act must be obtained from the

wmetent Authar
1petent Authority.

\rrangement of Ingress & outgress of the project area must be ensured and to be arranged by the

project implement authority.
Yours faithtuily,

/

Chief Executive Officer

\ Asansol Durgapur Development Authority
G~

Date: ...

aration -y

Chief Executive Officer
Asansol Durgapur Development Authorit
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THE SPRINKLERS SYSTEM Al\;D ONE ELECTRIC DRIVEN FIRE PUMP OF 2850 L.P M
DISCHARGE CAPACITY FOR THE WET RISERS SYSTEM SHALL BE PROVIDED iN A |
FIRE PUMP HOUSE NEARBY THE UNDER GROUND FIRE WATER RESERVOIR »

3. REPLENISHMENT ARRANGEMENT FOR THE UNDER GROUND AI\JD ;!'HE TERRACE
LEVEL FIRE WATER RESERVOIR SHALL BE MADE THROUGH TWO DIFFERET;T
SOURCES @1000 LITERS PER MINUTE SUPPLY CAPACITY.

4. FOUR NUMBER OF ABC (6KGS EACH) AND FOUR NUMBER OF CO2 (4.5 KGS EACH
FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EACH FLOOR OF THE éUILDING TO |
FIGHT ANY FIRE AT THE INCIPIENT STAGE.

. THE OCCUPANTS OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE WELL CONVERSANT TO OPERATE
THE INSTALLED FIRE FIGHTING SYSTEM/EQUIPMENT DURING ANY FIRE INCIDENT.
6. MOCK FIRE FIGHTING AND EVACUATION DRILL SHALL BF CONDUCTED
INVOLVING ALL OCCUPANTS INCLUDING THE FLOATING OCCUPANTS AND
NECESSARY RECORDS SHALL BE PRESERVED IN A SEPARATE REGISTER.

7. ALTERNATIVE ELECTRIC SUPPLY THROUGH DIESEL GENERATOR OF ADEQUATE
CAPACITY SHALL BE PROVIDED TO RUN THE FIRE PUMPS/PUMPS OF THE DEEP
TUBE WELL, FIRE ALARM, DETECTORS, EMERGENCY LIGHTING ETC. DURING
NORMAL POWER FAILURE.

8. THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE CARRIED OUT FOLLOWING THE
GUIDE LINES OF THE N B.C. OF INDIA (PART 1Vj2005 STRICTLY AND MAINTAINING

THE RULES OF LOCAL BODIES AS WELL.
9. THE ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS SHALL STRICTLY BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE I.S 16846 STANDARD
10. THE BUILDING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED STRICTLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH | S

1642 STANDARD.
11. THERE SHALL BE ONE CONTROL ROOM IN THE INTEGRAL PART OF THE

BUILDING EQUIPPED WITH CCTV, PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEM AND CONTROL

PANELS OF DETECTORS, FIRE PUMPS ETC
12 THE BUILDING SHALL ADEQUATELY BE PROVIDED WITH MANUAL CALL POINTS

AND WARNING HOOTERS/SOUNDERS
13. THE BUILDING SHALL BE PROTECTED BY SMOKE/HEAT DETECTORS COUPLED

WITH ZONAL PANELS.

14 THE BASEMENT ALONG WITH ALL THE STAIRS LOBBY, CORRIDORS AND EXITS
ACCESS ARE TO BE PROTECTED BY SUITABLE AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS SYSTEMS.
15 THERE SHALL BE HALF/FULL LANDING VALVES AND HOSE REEL HOSE ON
EVERY FLOOR AND AT THE INTERVAL OD EVERY 22.5 METER INSIDE THE BUILDING
AND ON THE TERRACE ALSO.

16. PERIODICAL INSPECTION/TESTING/CHECKING OF THE FIXED FIRE FIGHTING
SYSTEM/EQUIPMENTI/LIFE SAFEY DEVICES AND ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS
SHALL BE CONDUCTED AND CERTIFICATE IN THIS REGARD SHALL BE OBTAINED
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Farm IV

Form tor Certilicate Clearanee for Developers
[See Rule 7.(5))

Clearance Now., . ’2’/56'/”/2‘7 JV VDB st =%

> g N - - - j
ol S 2 iyt e L H»-y’v.r‘—w,-

VESU T T e I

(&)

(b) L G T Rezd (Eeok) Obpehle Fently, i it ol Mg Sebet Aok
DL .

@ Detilsof Plogs) of Land - K23 [eb Nes 23282, 2AEE

{ai Fotal Area (in Ha)

atoresaid developer has also submitted o planiation plan in the preseribed

AND W

format:

AND Whereas the undersigned has approved the said plentation plan after satisfving himselt

st

[RETEE]

Ll

the propos

an proper serutiny of the plan and completing the ficld engu

sf trees as shown in the plantation plan is in accordunce the provisions of the West B

Trees (Protection and Conscrvation in Non Porest Areas) Act, 2006 and the Rules made

thereunder;

AND Whereas the oceurrence of the West Bengal Poll

WdeThiolE [enel K s supemms svwemscms on o o .

Now, therefore. 1
aforesaid developer in accordance with sub- section (4) of seetion @ of the West Ber
(Dratection and Conservation in Non- Forest Arcas) Act, 2000, subject to the

{

CONUIONs:-

1. This Centilicate is non-transferable.

a The developer shall take up plantation of trees over ubject o a

minimunt of § thaes the trees, if any, to be fe

¢d) 1o the same plotis) of the land being

developed in accordunce with the approved

L0520 NMonth(s) Tom the date of sanction of the
sanctioning authority.

construction plan by the st

antation plan and complete the same

tlding

1A% oy R —

v
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v to sub-seetion (9) ¢

vaton i N¢

< the

> of trees o
n of buildiy

Py ppracw=e

G e —
{Signature of the j Au

\V sanlBlie \.Xu,.w
| Name :
55
No. AAAnY _12-30 Dated, Durgapur, The A0 2037

reference (o !

3

Divisibnad Forest Officer
Durgapur Division
55
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